
 
 International Combined Events Meeting Tallinn 2015 

 
February 06.-07. 2015, Lasnamäe Indoor Arena, Tallinn 

M Heptathlon 
1  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER    6049 
 7,01  7.52  13.83  2.08  8,06  5.10  2.53,80 
 879  940  718  878  967  941  726 
2  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER    5975 
 7,06  7.06  15.39  1.96  8,15  5.00  2.41,99 
 861  828  814  767  944  910  851 
3  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK   5779 
 7,28  7.19  15.18  2.05  8,34  4.80  2.52,71 
 785  859  801  850  898  849  737 
4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK   5718 
 7,10  7.20  14.64  1.99  8,26  4.60  2.52,44 
 847  862  768  794  917  790  740 
5  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR    5655 
 7,11  7.42  13.04  1.96  8,38  4.60  2.48,57 
 844  915  670  767  888  790  781 
6  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994 EMÜ SK   5616 
 7,22  7.18  13.30  2.02  8,62  4.90  2.53,14 
 806  857  686  822  832  880  733 
7  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER    5586 
 7,17  6.87  13.37  1.96  8,23  4.70  2.48,76 
 823  783  690  767  925  819  779 
8  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44   5493 
 7,23  6.88  13.33  1.93  8,45  4.80  2.50,77 
 802  785  687  740  872  849  758 
9  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport   5477 
 7,23  6.89  13.54  1.96  8,45  4.30  2.42,51 
 802  788  700  767  872  702  846 
10  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN    5462 
 7,12  7.05  14.20  1.87  8,47  4.40  2.49,61 
 840  826  741  687  867  731  770 
11  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev  5459 
 7,17  7.02  11.07  2.08  8,29  4.70  3.00,37 
 823  818  550  878  910  819  661 
12  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992 AUT    5392 
 7,19  6.82  13.41  1.90  8,17  4.30  2.50,77 
 816  771  692  714  939  702  758 
13  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike   5340 
 7,12  6.86  14.03  1.84  8,46  4.50  2.56,49 
 840  781  730  661  869  760  699 
14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL    5064 
 7,43  6.53  13.23  1.78  8,56  4.10  2.42,88 
 736  704  681  610  846  645  842 
15  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport   4861 
 7,22  6.80  11.88  1.75  8,66  4.00  3.00,07 
 806  767  599  585  823  617  664 
16  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev   4783 
 7,01  7.37  12.11  1.90  8,52  4.70  DNF 
 879  903  613  714  855  819  0 



 
 17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK   4479 

 7,09  7.05  11.62  1.96  8,49  3.90  DNF 
 851  826  583  767  862  590  0 
18  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK   4453 
 7,75  6.07  10.62  1.75  8,90  4.20  2.59,58 
 634  602  523  585  768  673  668 
 Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare   DNF 
 7,22  6.60  12.26  1.90  DNF  4.00  DNS 
 806  720  622  714  0  617 
 Ivan ZAYTSEV    11.11.1988  UZB    DNF 
 8,60  DNS       
 398        
 Leonid ANDREEV   06.10.1983  UZB    DNF 
 7,25  6.86  14.96  1.93  8,48  DNS   
 796  781  787  740  865    
 
Day 1 February 06 
 
M 60m 
1 23 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,01  879 B Heat 2  0,151 
1 2 Kai KAZMIREK   28.01.1991 GER  7,01  879 A Heat 2  0,137 
3 7 Matthias BRUGGER  06.08.1992 GER  7,06  861 A Heat 1  0,160 
4 17 Sören JÕÕRAS   03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,09  851 B Heat 2  0,156 
5 4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI   08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,10  847 A Heat 2  0,154 
6 6 Vasyl IVANYTSKYI  29.01.1991 UKR  7,11  844 A Heat 2  0,139 
7 13 Juuso HASSI   04.04.1993 FIN  7,12  840 A Heat 2  0,141 
7 5 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO  28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,12  840 A Heat 1  0,143 
9 8 Mikk MEERENTS  26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev7,17  823 A Heat 2  0,163 
9 12 Tim NOWAK   13.08.1995 GER  7,17  823 A Heat 1  - 
11 10 Dominik SIEDLACZEK  10.03.1992 AUT  7,19  816 A Heat 2  0,156 
12 25 Rauno LIITMÄE   24.01.1994 KJK Saare 7,22  806 B Heat 1  0,156 
12 20 Spartak LJAŠENKO  23.08.1988 SK Raesport 7,22  806 B Heat 2  0,144 
12 22 Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994 EMÜ SK  7,22  806 B Heat 1  0,148 
15 18 Ramo KASK   13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,23  802 B Heat 2  0,154 
15 21 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 7,23  802 B Heat 2  0,198 
17 11 Leonid ANDREEV  06.10.1983 UZB  7,25  796 A Heat 1  0,158 
18 1 Mikk PAHAPILL   18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 7,28  785 A Heat 1  0,153 
19 14 Michal KRAWCZYK  08.09.1992 POL  7,43  736 A Heat 1  0,155 
20 26 Sander IVARINEN  03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,75  634 B Heat 1  0,179 
21 15 Ivan ZAYTSEV   11.11.1988 UZB  8,60  398 B Heat 1  0,173 
 
 
M Long Jump  
1  2  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER    7.52  940   
 7.15  7.27  7.52 
2  6  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR    7.42  915   
 7.07  X  7.42 
3  23  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev   7.37  903   
 7.01  7.22  7.37 
4  4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK   7.20  862   
 X  7.20  7.13 
5  1  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK   7.19  859   
 7.19  7.06  X 



 
 6  22  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994  EMÜ SK   7.18  857   

 6.93  7.07  7.18 
7  7  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER    7.06  828   
 7.06  X  7.04 
8  17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK   7.05  826   
 7.05  6.89  6.84 
9  13  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN    7.05  826   
 6.78  7.05  6.86 
10  8  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kale  7.02  818   
 7.02  6.89  6.78 
11  21  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport   6.89  788   
 6.69  6.89  6.72 
12  18  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44   6.88  785   
 6.88  X  X 
13  12  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER    6.87  783   
 6.86  6.81  6.87 
14  11  Leonid ANDREEV   06.10.1983  UZB    6.86  781   
 6.76  6.76  6.86  
15  5  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike   6.86  781   
 6.69  6.86  X 
16  10  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992  AUT    6.82  771   
 6.82  6.77  6.66 
17  20  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport   6.80  767   
 6.80  X  X 
18  25  Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare   6.60  720   
 6.51  6.35  6.60 
19  14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL    6.53  704   
 6.53  6.32  6.45 
20  26  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK   6.07  602   
 X  6.07  X 
 15  Ivan ZAYTSEV    11.11.1988  UZB    DNS     
 
 
M Shot Put 7,26kg  
1  7  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER    15.39  814   
 14.87  14.49  15.39 
2  1  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK   15.18  801   
 15.05  15.18  14.73 
3  11  Leonid ANDREEV   06.10.1983  UZB    14.96  787   
 14.96  X  X 
4  4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK   14.64  768   
 14.40  14.64  14.11 
5  13  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN    14.20  741   
 13.48  14.20  X 
6  5  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike   14.03  730   
 13.68  X  14.03 
7  2  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER    13.83  718   
 13.83  13.83  X 
8  21  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport   13.54  700   
 13.54  13.38  13.27 
9  10  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992  AUT    13.41  692   
 11.94  13.41  12.29 
 



 
 10  12  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER    13.37  690   

 13.37  13.09  12.45 
11  18  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44   13.33  687   
 12.88  13.32  13.33 
12  22  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994  EMÜ SK   13.30  686   
 12.78  13.30  13.29 
13  14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL    13.23  681   
 12.17  12.95  13.23 
14  6  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR    13.04  670   
 12.13  13.04  12.65 
15  25  Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare   12.26  622   
 12.12  12.03  12.26 
16  23  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev   12.11  613   
 11.61  11.35  12.11 
17  20  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport   11.88  599   
 11.38  11.34  11.88 
18  17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK   11.62  583   
 11.62  11.45  X 
19  8  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev  11.07  550   
 X  11.07  X 
20  26  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK   10.62  523   
 10.62  10.50  X 
 
M High Jump  
1  8  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.08  878   
 1.96  1.99  2.02  2.05  2.08  2.11 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
2  2  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER    2.08  878   
 1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99  2.02  2.05  2.08 
 O  -  O  -  O  -  XXO 
3  1  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK   2.05  850   
 1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99  2.02  2.05  2.08 
 O  O  XXO  O  XXO  XO  XXX 
4  22  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994  EMÜ SK   2.02  822   
 1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99  2.02  2.05 
 O  O  O  XO  XO  XO  O  XXX 
5  4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK   1.99  794   
 1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99  2.02 
 O  -  XO  O  XXX 
6  6  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR    1.96  767   
 1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99  2.02 
 O  -  O  -  XXX 
7  21  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport   1.96  767   
 1.81  1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99 
 O  -  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
7  17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK   1.96  767   
 1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
9  12  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER    1.96  767   
 1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99 
 O  -  O  XO  XO  XXX 
 
 



 
 10  7  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER    1.96  767   

 1.87  1.90  1.93  1.96  1.99 
 O  -  O  XXO  X 
11  18  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44   1.93  740   
 1.81  1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93  1.96 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
12  11  Leonid ANDREEV   06.10.1983  UZB    1.93  740   
 1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93  1.96 
 O  -  XO  XXO  XXX 
13  23  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev   1.90  714   
 1.78  1.81  1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93 
 O  -  XO  XO  O  XXX 
14  25  Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare   1.90  714   
 1.78  1.81  1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
15  10  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992  AUT    1.90  714   
 1.84  1.87  1.90  1.93 
 XXO  O  XXO  XXX 
16  13  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN    1.87  687   
 1.78  1.81  1.84  1.87  1.90 
 O  -  O  O  XXX 
17  5  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike   1.84  661   
 1.78  1.81  1.84  1.87 
 O  O  O  XXX 
18  14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL    1.78  610   
 1.72  1.75  1.78  1.81 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
19  20  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport   1.75  585   
 1.66  1.69  1.72  1.75  1.78 
 O  -  XXO  O  XXX 
20  26  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK   1.75  585   
 1.63  1.66  1.69  1.72  1.75  1.78 
 O  XXO  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
 
Day 2 February 07 
 
M 60m hurdles 106,7/9,14  
1  2  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER   8,06    967  A Heat 2 0,136 
2  7  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER   8,15   944 A Heat 2 0,187 
3  10  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992  AUT   8,17    939  A Heat 2 0,145 
4  12  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER   8,23    925  A Heat 2 0,156 
5  4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK  8,26    917  A Heat 2 0,145 
6  8  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev 8,29    910  A Heat 1 0,164 
7  1  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK  8,34    898  A Heat 2 0,159 
8  6  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR   8,38    888  A Heat 1 0,143 
9  18  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44  8,45    872  B Heat 2 0,157 
10  21  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  8,45    872  B Heat 2 0,184 
11  5  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike  8,46    869  A Heat 1 0,154 
12  13  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN   8,47    867  A Heat 1 0,147 
13  11  Leonid ANDREEV   06.10.1983  UZB   8,48    865  A Heat 1 0,199 
14  17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK  8,49    862  B Heat 2 0,167 
15  23  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  8,52    855  B Heat 2 0,151 
16  14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL   8,56    846  A Heat 1 0,156 



 
 17  22  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994  EMÜ SK  8,62    832  B Heat 1 0,150 

18  20  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport  8,66    823  B Heat 1 0,147 
19  26  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK  8,90    768  B Heat 1 0,192 
   25  Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare  DNF    0  B Heat 1 0,152 
 
M Pole Vault  
1  2  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER    5.10  941   
 4.70  4.80  4.90  5.00  5.10 
 O  -  O  XO  XO 
2  7  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER    5.00  910   
 4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90  5.00  5.10 
 O  -  O  -  XXO  XXX 
3  22  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994  EMÜ SK   4.90  880   
 4.40  4.50  4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90  5.00 
 O  -  O  XXO  O  O  XXX 
4  1  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK   4.80  849   
 4.50  4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
5  18  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44   4.80  849   
 4.50  4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
6  8  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev  4.70  819   
 4.40  4.50  4.60  4.70  4.80 
 O  -  XO  O  XXX 
7  23  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev   4.70  819   
 4.50  4.60  4.70  4.80  4.90 
 XO  -  XXO  -  XXX 
8  12  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER    4.70  819   
 4.40  4.50  4.60  4.70  4.80 
 O  XXO  O  XXO  XXX 
9  6  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR    4.60  790   
 4.20  4.30  4.40  4.50  4.60  4.70 
 XO  -  O  XO  O  XXX 
10  4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK   4.60  790   
 4.40  4.50  4.60  4.70 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
11  5  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike   4.50  760   
 4.20  4.30  4.40  4.50  4.60 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
12  13  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN    4.40  731   
 4.10  4.20  4.30  4.40  4.50 
 O  O  XXO  O  XXX 
13  21  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport   4.30  702   
 4.00  4.10  4.20  4.30  4.40 
 O  -  O  O  XXX 
14  10  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992  AUT    4.30  702   
 4.20  4.30  4.40  4.50 
 XO  O  -  XXX 
15  26  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK   4.20  673   
 3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20  4.30 
 XXO  XO  XO  XO  XXX 
 
 



 
 16  14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL    4.10  645   

 3.80  3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20 
 O  -  XXO  O  XXX 
17  20  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport   4.00  617   
 3.80  3.90  4.00  4.10  4.20 
 O  -  O  -  XXX 
18  25  Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare   4.00  617   
 4.00  4.10 
 XO  XXX 
19  17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK   3.90  590   
 3.80  3.90  4.00 
 O  O  XXX 
 11  Leonid ANDREEV   06.10.1983  UZB    DNS    
 
M 1000m  
1  7  Matthias BRUGGER   06.08.1992  GER   2.41,99  851  Heat 2 
2  21  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI   04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  2.42,51  846  Heat 1 
3  14  Michal KRAWCZYK   08.09.1992  POL   2.42,88  842  Heat 1 
4  6  Vasyl IVANYTSKYI   29.01.1991  UKR   2.48,57  781  Heat 2 
5  12  Tim NOWAK    13.08.1995  GER   2.48,76  779  Heat 2 
6  13  Juuso HASSI    04.04.1993  FIN   2.49,61  770  Heat 2 
7  10  Dominik SIEDLACZEK   10.03.1992  AUT   2.50,77  758  Heat 1 
7  18  Ramo KASK    13.07.1989  SK Leksi 44  2.50,77  758  Heat 2 
9  4  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI    08.01.1990  Audentese SK  2.52,44  740  Heat 2 
10  1  Mikk PAHAPILL    18.07.1983  Tallinna TÜ SK  2.52,71  737  Heat 2 
11  22  Kristjan ROSENBERG   16.05.1994  EMÜ SK  2.53,14  733  Heat 2 
12  2  Kai KAZMIREK    28.01.1991  GER   2.53,80  726  Heat 2 
13  5  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO   28.03.1984  KJK Vike  2.56,49  699  Heat 1 
14  26  Sander IVARINEN   03.05.1995  Audentese SK  2.59,58  668  Heat 1 
15  20  Spartak LJAŠENKO   23.08.1988  SK Raesport  3.00,07  664  Heat 1 
16  8  Mikk MEERENTS   26.07.1991  Tallinna SS Kalev 3.00,37  661  Heat 2 
   17  Sören JÕÕRAS    03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK  DNF     0  Heat 1 
   23  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  DNF     0  Heat 2 
   25  Rauno LIITMÄE    24.01.1994  KJK Saare  DNS      Heat 1 
 
February 07 
  
W Pentathlon 
1  Agnieszka BOROWSKA    21.10.1991 POL   4368 
 8,60  1.87  12.12  6.07  2.24,32 
 995  1067  669  871  766 
2  Ida MARCUSSEN    01.11.1987  NOR   4093 
 8,94  1.69  12.41  5.72  2.16,19 
 922  842  688  765  876 
3  Verena PREINER    01.02.1995  AUT   4046 
 8,84  1.63  12.89  5.60  2.15,73 
 944  771  720  729  882 
4  Jekaterina VORONINA    16.02.1992  UZB   4014 
 9,43  1.72  13.06  6.00  2.26,90 
 822  879  731  850  732 
5  Serpil KOCAK     28.03.1984  TUR   3984 
 8,64  1.66  12.74  5.68  2.27,21 
 987  806  710  753  728 



 
 6  Kristella JURKATAMM    09.04.1996  Audentese SK  3848 

 8,77  1.60  12.01  5.76  2.28,34 
 959  736  662  777  714 
7  Terje KAUNISSAAR    10.08.1992  KJK Vike  3764 
 9,03  1.66  11.57  5.63  2.30,83 
 904  806  633  738  683 
8  Gerli ISRAEL     07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev 3313 
 9,87  1.57  11.16  5.11  2.31,01 
 737  701  606  589  680 
9  Jelena VOROBJOVA   17.08.1995   Audentese SK  3124 
 9,61  1.60  8.52  5.15  2.40,53 
 787  736  433  601  567 
10  Mariliis MUUGA   17.04.1997   SK Leksi 44  2640 
 9,24  1.54  8.76  NM  2.32,27 
 860  666  449  0  665 
11  Marja-Liisa LANDAR   19.07.1990   Kurtide SL  2273 
 10,08  1.57  8.23  4.63  DNF 
 697  701  414  461  0 
 Magdalena SOCHON   25.02.1995   POL   DNF 
 8,78  1.66  12.28  NM  DNS 
 956  806  680  0   
 
W 60m hurdles 83,8/8,50  
1  3  Agnieszka BOROWSKA   21.10.1991  POL   8,60    995  Heat 2 0,192 
2  7  Serpil KOCAK    28.03.1984  TUR   8,64    987  Heat 2 0,127 
3  6  Kristella JURKATAMM   09.04.1996  Audentese SK  8,77    959  Heat 2 0,308 
4  1  Magdalena SOCHON   25.02.1995  POL   8,78    956  Heat 2 0,221 
5  5  Verena PREINER   01.02.1995  AUT   8,84    944  Heat 2 0,286 
6  2  Ida MARCUSSEN   01.11.1987  NOR   8,94    922  Heat 2 0,209 
7  9  Terje KAUNISSAAR   10.08.1992  KJK Vike  9,03    904  Heat 1 0,195 
8  11  Mariliis MUUGA   17.04.1997  SK Leksi 44  9,24    860  Heat 1 0,215 
9  8  Jekaterina VORONINA   16.02.1992  UZB   9,43    822  Heat 1 0,171 
10  12  Jelena VOROBJOVA   17.08.1995  Audentese SK  9,61    787  Heat 1 0,607 
11  10  Gerli ISRAEL    07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev 9,87    737  Heat 1 0,235 
12  14  Marja-Liisa LANDAR   19.07.1990  Kurtide SL  10,08    697  Heat 1 0,305 
 
 
W High Jump  
1  3  Agnieszka BOROWSKA   21.10.1991  POL    1.87  1067   
 1.72  1.75  1.78  1.81  1.84  1.87  1.90 
 O  O  O  XXO  O  XO  XXX 
2  8  Jekaterina VORONINA   16.02.1992  UZB    1.72  879   
 1.60  1.63  1.66  1.69  1.72  1.75  1.78 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX  - 
3  2  Ida MARCUSSEN   01.11.1987  NOR    1.69  842   
 1.60  1.63  1.66  1.69  1.72 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
4  1  Magdalena SOCHON   25.02.1995  POL    1.66  806   
 1.48  1.51  1.54  1.57  1.60  1.63  1.66  1.69 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXO  O  XXX 
5  7  Serpil KOCAK    28.03.1984  TUR    1.66  806   
 1.60  1.63  1.66  1.69 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 



 
 6  9  Terje KAUNISSAAR   10.08.1992  KJK Vike   1.66  806   

 1.54  1.57  1.60  1.63  1.66  1.69 
 O  O  XXO  XXO  XXO  XXX 
7  5  Verena PREINER   01.02.1995  AUT    1.63  771   
 1.54  1.57  1.60  1.63  1.66 
 XO  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
8  6  Kristella JURKATAMM   09.04.1996  Audentese SK   1.60  736   
 1.51  1.54  1.57  1.60  1.63 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
9  12  Jelena VOROBJOVA   17.08.1995  Audentese SK   1.60  736   
 1.45  1.48  1.51  1.54  1.57  1.60  1.63 
 O  O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
10  14  Marja-Liisa LANDAR   19.07.1990  Kurtide SL   1.57  701   
 1.45  1.48  1.51  1.54  1.57  1.60 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
11  10  Gerli ISRAEL    07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.57  701   
 1.48  1.51  1.54  1.57  1.60 
 O  XO  XO  XO  XXX 
12  11  Mariliis MUUGA   17.04.1997  SK Leksi 44   1.54  666   
 1.48  1.51  1.54  1.57 
 O  O  O  XXX 
 
W Shot Put 4kg  
1  8  Jekaterina VORONINA   16.02.1992  UZB    13.06  731   
 12.66  13.06  X 
2  5  Verena PREINER   01.02.1995  AUT    12.89  720   
 X  12.71  12.89 
3  7  Serpil KOCAK    28.03.1984  TUR    12.74  710   
 11.87  12.44  12.74 
4  2  Ida MARCUSSEN   01.11.1987  NOR    12.41  688   
 11.99  12.41  X 
5  1  Magdalena SOCHON   25.02.1995  POL    12.28  680   
 10.43  11.60  12.28 
6  3  Agnieszka BOROWSKA   21.10.1991  POL    12.12  669   
 12.12  X  11.69 
7  6  Kristella JURKATAMM   09.04.1996  Audentese SK   12.01  662   
 12.01  X  X 
8  9  Terje KAUNISSAAR   10.08.1992  KJK Vike   11.57  633   
 10.03  X  11.57 
9  10  Gerli ISRAEL    07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  11.16  606   
 11.16  10.67  11.02 
10  11  Mariliis MUUGA   17.04.1997  SK Leksi 44   8.76  449   
 8.34  8.22  8.76 
11  12  Jelena VOROBJOVA   17.08.1995  Audentese SK   8.52  433   
 8.31  8.09  8.52 
12  14  Marja-Liisa LANDAR   19.07.1990  Kurtide SL   8.23  414   
 8.23  7.55  7.58 
 
W Long Jump  
1  3  Agnieszka BOROWSKA   21.10.1991  POL    6.07  871   
 6.07  6.07  6.06 
2  8  Jekaterina VORONINA   16.02.1992  UZB    6.00  850   
 5.87  5.82  6.00 



 
 3  6  Kristella JURKATAMM   09.04.1996  Audentese SK   5.76  777   

 5.64  5.76  X 
4  2  Ida MARCUSSEN   01.11.1987  NOR    5.72  765   
 3.93  5.72  X 
5  7  Serpil KOCAK    28.03.1984  TUR    5.68  753   
 5.55  X  5.68 
6  9  Terje KAUNISSAAR   10.08.1992  KJK Vike   5.63  738   
 X  5.40  5.63 
7  5  Verena PREINER   01.02.1995  AUT    5.60  729   
 5.58  5.60  5.48 
8  12  Jelena VOROBJOVA   17.08.1995  Audentese SK   5.15  601   
 4.95  5.00  5.15 
9  10  Gerli ISRAEL    07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  5.11  589   
 X  5.10  5.11 
10  14  Marja-Liisa LANDAR   19.07.1990  Kurtide SL   4.63  461   
 4.63  4.57  4.51 
 1  Magdalena SOCHON   25.02.1995  POL    NM    
 X  X  X 
 11  Mariliis MUUGA   17.04.1997  SK Leksi 44   NM    
 X  X  X 
 
W 800m  
1  5  Verena PREINER   01.02.1995  AUT    2.15,73   882    
2  2  Ida MARCUSSEN   01.11.1987  NOR    2.16,19  876    
3  3  Agnieszka BOROWSKA   21.10.1991  POL    2.24,32  766    
4  8  Jekaterina VORONINA   16.02.1992  UZB    2.26,90  732    
5  7  Serpil KOCAK    28.03.1984  TUR    2.27,21  728    
6  6  Kristella JURKATAMM   09.04.1996  Audentese SK   2.28,34  714    
7  9  Terje KAUNISSAAR   10.08.1992  KJK Vike   2.30,83  683    
8  10  Gerli ISRAEL    07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.31,01  680    
9  11  Mariliis MUUGA   17.04.1997  SK Leksi 44   2.32,27  665    
10  12  Jelena VOROBJOVA   17.08.1995  Audentese SK   2.40,53  567    
   14  Marja-Liisa LANDAR   19.07.1990  Kurtide SL   DNF     0   
   1  Magdalena SOCHON   25.02.1995  POL    DNS       


